ww.ecourtsindia.com This

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 21335/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2017 in OA No. 424/2016 & OA No. 11/2014 and 15-02-2018 in RA No. 01/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHDAD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82949/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83649/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.82948/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.82950/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr.Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubhramanium, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Aanya Shrotriya, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Aankhi Ghosh Gupta, Adv.

Sneha Tendulkar, Adv.

Mr. M. Jaisingh, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER