SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6167-6169/2018

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Spare copies have not been filed. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to file spare copies latest by tomorrow. If so, notice be issued immediately else the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.8.2018

rd