ITEM NO.3 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6167-6169/2018

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atmaram NS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.

Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Georgery V M, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

2

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 16 and 17 have not been served. No effective steps taken by the petitioner in effecting service upon them.

It is an appeal of 2018, in the interest of justice this Court grant further six weeks' time to the appellant's counsel to take necessary steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addtion, is permitted.

List the matters immediately after service.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)