

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6167-6169/2018

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEHDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Kb Pradeep, Adv.
 Ms. Anoushka Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Alex-s-desuza, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

**UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed one week time to serve the unserved respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 16 and 17.

List the matter after one week.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)